215
Selection
Guide
Amplifier
Built-in
Amplifier-
separated
HG-C

CURING
SYSTEMS
ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance
Measurement center
distance and
measurement range
Repeatability Beam diameter
(Note)
Model No.
NPN output PNP output
Measurement
center 30mm
1.181 in type
30 ± 5 mm
1.181 ± 0.197 in
10 μm
0.394 mil
ø50 μm approx.
1.969 mil HG-C1030 HG-C1030-P
Measurement
center 50mm
1.969 in type
50 ± 15 mm
1.969 ± 0.591 in
30 μm
1.181 mil
ø70 μm approx.
2.756 mil HG-C1050 HG-C1050-P
Measurement
center 100mm
3.937 in type
100 ± 35 mm
3.937 ± 1.328 in
70 μm
2.756 mil
ø120 μm approx.
4.724 mil HG-C1100 HG-C1100-P
Note:	 This is the size in the measurement center distance. These values were defined by using 1/e2 (approx. 13.5%) of the center light intensity.
	 Due to leak light outside the specified area, the reflectance around the detecting point may be higher than at the point and this may affect the
	 measurement value.
SPECIFICATIONS
Type Measurement center
30mm type
Measurement center
50mm type
Measurement center
100mm type
NPN output HG-C1030 HG-C1050 HG-C1100
PNP output HG-C1030-P HG-C1050-P HG-C1100-P
Applicable standard EMC Directive Compliance, FDA Standard
Measurement center distance 30 mm 1.181 in 50 mm 1.969 in 100 mm 3.937 in
Measurement range ±5 mm 0.197 in ±15 mm 0.591 in ±35 mm 1.328 in
Repeatability 10 μm 0.394 mil 30 μm 1.181 mil 70 μm 2.756 mil
Linearity ±0.1% F.S.
Temperature characteristic 0.03% F.S./°C
Light source Red semiconductor laser Class 2 (JIS/IEC/GB)/Class II (FDA) (Note 2)
Max. output: 1mW, emission peak wavelength: 655nm 0.026 mil
Beam diameter (Note 3) ø50 μm 1.969 mil approx. ø70 μm 2.756 mil approx. ø120 μm 4.724 mil approx.
Supply voltage 12 to 24 V DC ±10%, Ripple P-P 10% or less
Power consumption 40 mA or less (at 24 V DC supply voltage), 60 mA or less (at 12 V DC supply voltage)
Control output
<NPN output type>
NPN open-collector transistor
•	 Maximum sink current: 50mA
•	 Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less
� (Between control output to 0V)
•	 Residual voltage: 1.5 V or less
� (At 50mA sink current)
•	 Leakage current: 0.1 mA or less
<PNP output type>
PNP open-collector transistor
•	 Maximum source current: 50mA